

PS&E JOB NO : 10B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007906 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3269  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 S. OF CHELAN FALLS  
 PASSING LANE AND SEAL  
 10B010  
 PROJECT : ARRA-0097(148), STPF 0097(148)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 25 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G: 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 98837-9118  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			20.77 %		20.80 %
			132,447.31	159,950.51	27,503.20	160,000.00	27,552.69
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			-25.00 %		-77.50 %
			20,000.00	15,000.00	-5,000.00	4,500.00	-15,500.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			0.00 %		0.00 %
	163.0000		5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %
			815.00	815.00	0.00	815.00	0.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-25.00 %		-25.00 %
	3.0000		300.0000	225.0000	-25.00 %	225.0000	-25.00 %
			900.00	675.00	-225.00	675.00	-225.00
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			28.57 %		28.57 %
	41810.0000		0.3500	0.4500	28.57 %	0.4500	28.57 %
			14,633.50	18,814.50	4,181.00	18,814.50	4,181.00
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-43.23 %		-41.94 %
			15,500.00	8,800.00	-6,700.00	9,000.00	-6,500.00
GRADING							
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			42.86 %		10.71 %
	4766.0000		7.0000	10.0000	42.86 %	7.7500	10.71 %
			33,362.00	47,660.00	14,298.00	36,936.50	3,574.50
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			-80.00 %		-15.00 %
	1819.0000		5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %	4.2500	-15.00 %
			9,095.00	1,819.00	-7,276.00	7,730.75	-1,364.25
DRAINAGE							
9	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			85.19 %		48.15 %
	120.0000		27.0000	50.0000	85.19 %	40.0000	48.15 %
			3,240.00	6,000.00	2,760.00	4,800.00	1,560.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007906 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3269  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 S. OF CHELAN FALLS  
 PASSING LANE AND SEAL  
 10B010  
 PROJECT : ARRA-0097(148), STPF 0097(148)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 25 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G: 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 98837-9118  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE								
10	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 20.0000	L.F.	100.0000 2,000.00	125.0000 2,500.00	25.00 % 500.00	90.0000 1,800.00	-10.00 % -200.00	
11	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 24 IN. DIAM. 15.0000	L.F.	75.0000 1,125.00	125.0000 1,875.00	66.67 % 750.00	70.0000 1,050.00	-6.67 % -75.00	
12	FORCE ACCOUNT IRRIGATION REPAIR EST.		7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00 %	7,000.00	0.00 %	
SURFACING								
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 2725.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 54,500.00	30.0000 81,750.00	50.00 % 27,250.00	21.0000 57,225.00	5.00 % 2,725.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
14	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P 653.0000	TON	650.0000 424,450.00	525.0000 342,825.00	-19.23 % -81,625.00	600.0000 391,800.00	-7.69 % -32,650.00	
15	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		13,826.00	13,826.00	0.00 %	13,826.00	0.00 %	
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		1,965.50	1,965.50	0.00 %	1,965.50	0.00 %	
17	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 102.8000	TON	650.0000 66,820.00	510.0000 52,428.00	-21.54 % -14,392.00	600.0000 61,680.00	-7.69 % -5,140.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007906 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3269  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 S. OF CHELAN FALLS  
 PASSING LANE AND SEAL  
 10B010  
 PROJECT : ARRA-0097(148), STPF 0097(148)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 25 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.      CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G: 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004      98837-9118  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628      MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT							
18	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENINGS 3/8 TO NO. 4						
	3478.0000	C.Y.	36.0000	30.0000	-16.67 %	40.0000	11.11 %
			125,208.00	104,340.00	-20,868.00	139,120.00	13,912.00
19	BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH						
	18.0000	EACH	125.0000	150.0000	20.00 %	125.0000	0.00 %
			2,250.00	2,700.00	450.00	2,250.00	0.00
20	ADDITIONAL BROOMING						
	16.0000	HR	125.0000	325.0000	160.00 %	125.0000	0.00 %
			2,000.00	5,200.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	0.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
21	CRACK SEALING						
	16000.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	0.5000	-50.00 %
			16,000.00	16,000.00	0.00	8,000.00	-8,000.00
22	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28						
	2116.0000	TON	65.0000	65.0000	0.00 %	75.0000	15.38 %
			137,540.00	137,540.00	0.00	158,700.00	21,160.00
23	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28						
	3630.0000	TON	62.0000	65.0000	4.84 %	62.5000	0.81 %
			225,060.00	235,950.00	10,890.00	226,875.00	1,815.00
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			6,751.80	6,751.80		6,751.80	
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,076.44	3,076.44		3,076.44	
26	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,231.00	2,231.00		2,231.00	
27	HMA APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28						
	6.0000	EACH	200.0000	450.0000	125.00 %	750.0000	275.00 %
			1,200.00	2,700.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	3,300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007906 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3269  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 S. OF CHELAN FALLS  
 PASSING LANE AND SEAL  
 10B010  
 PROJECT : ARRA-0097(148), STPF 0097(148)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 25 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G: 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 98837-9118  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
28	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
29	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION								
30	ESC LEAD							
	12.0000 DAY		100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	160.0000	60.00 %	
			1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	1,920.00	720.00	
31	WATTLE							
	2360.0000 L.F.		4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	
			9,440.00	11,800.00	2,360.00	7,080.00	-2,360.00	
32	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
33	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT							
	3.2000 ACRE		500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	370.0000	-26.00 %	
			1,600.00	1,600.00	0.00	1,184.00	-416.00	
34	SEEDING AND MULCHING							
	3.2000 ACRE		2,800.0000	1,500.0000	-46.43 %	2,600.0000	-7.14 %	
			8,960.00	4,800.00	-4,160.00	8,320.00	-640.00	
35	MEDIUM COMPOST							
	3.2000 ACRE		7,000.0000	7,600.0000	8.57 %	9,500.0000	35.71 %	
			22,400.00	24,320.00	1,920.00	30,400.00	8,000.00	
TRAFFIC								
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST							
	25.0000 EACH		80.0000	125.0000	56.25 %	120.0000	50.00 %	
			2,000.00	3,125.00	1,125.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007906 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3269  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 S. OF CHELAN FALLS  
 PASSING LANE AND SEAL  
 10B010  
 PROJECT : ARRA-0097(148), STPF 0097(148)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 25 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G: 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 98837-9118  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK 100.0000	EACH	10.0000 1,000.00	10.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	9.5000 950.00	-5.00 % -50.00	
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 263.0000	L.F.	40.0000 10,520.00	50.0000 13,150.00	25.00 % 2,630.00	50.0000 13,150.00	25.00 % 2,630.00	
39	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 5915.0000	L.F.	7.0000 41,405.00	4.0000 23,660.00	-42.86 % -17,745.00	3.4000 20,111.00	-51.43 % -21,294.00	
40	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	
41	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 285.0000	EACH	32.0000 9,120.00	30.0000 8,550.00	-6.25 % -570.00	29.5000 8,407.50	-7.81 % -712.50	
42	PAINT LINE 212467.0000	L.F.	0.1200 25,496.04	0.1500 31,870.05	25.00 % 6,374.01	0.1500 31,870.05	25.00 % 6,374.01	
43	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 1035.0000	L.F.	4.0000 4,140.00	4.0000 4,140.00	0.00 % 0.00	4.0000 4,140.00	0.00 % 0.00	
44	PLASTIC STOP LINE 520.0000	L.F.	9.0000 4,680.00	9.0000 4,680.00	0.00 % 0.00	9.0000 4,680.00	0.00 % 0.00	
45	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 13.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,950.00	130.0000 1,690.00	-13.33 % -260.00	130.0000 1,690.00	-13.33 % -260.00	
46	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 76.0000	EACH	20.0000 1,520.00	18.0000 1,368.00	-10.00 % -152.00	18.0000 1,368.00	-10.00 % -152.00	
47	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 5.0000	EACH	150.0000 750.00	75.0000 375.00	-50.00 % -375.00	75.0000 375.00	-50.00 % -375.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007906 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3269  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 S. OF CHELAN FALLS  
 PASSING LANE AND SEAL  
 10B010  
 PROJECT : ARRA-0097(148), STPF 0097(148)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 25 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.      CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G: 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004      98837-9118  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628      MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
48	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 4.0000	EACH	150.0000 600.00	125.0000 500.00	-16.67 % -100.00	125.0000 500.00	-16.67 % -100.00
49	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 12.1100	MI.	900.0000 10,899.00	1,000.0000 12,110.00	11.11 % 1,211.00	875.0000 10,596.25	-2.78 % -302.75
50	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 13.2600	HUND	950.0000 12,597.00	850.0000 11,271.00	-10.53 % -1,326.00	850.0000 11,271.00	-10.53 % -1,326.00
51	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 120822.0000	L.F.	0.1200 14,498.64	0.1000 12,082.20	-16.67 % -2,416.44	0.1200 14,498.64	0.00 % 0.00
52	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		5,543.90	6,000.00	8.23 % 456.10	6,000.00	8.23 % 456.10
53	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1472.0000	HR	5.0000 7,360.00	3.0000 4,416.00	-40.00 % -2,944.00	3.0000 4,416.00	-40.00 % -2,944.00
54	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		123,748.00	140,000.00	13.13 % 16,252.00	130,000.00	5.05 % 6,252.00
OTHER ITEMS							
55	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 11.0000	EACH	300.0000 3,300.00	450.0000 4,950.00	50.00 % 1,650.00	415.0000 4,565.00	38.33 % 1,265.00
56	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %
57	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/22/2010

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 07:19

PS&E JOB NO : 10B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007906 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3269  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 S. OF CHELAN FALLS  
 PASSING LANE AND SEAL  
 10B010  
 PROJECT : ARRA-0097(148), STPF 0097(148)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 25 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G: 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 98837-9118  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
58	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
59	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			6,270.00	6,270.00		6,270.00		
60	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			0.00 %			-33.33 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	1,000.00		-500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,661,496.13</u>	<u>\$1,622,622.00</u>	<u>-2.34%</u>	<u>\$1,666,886.93</u>		<u>0.32%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,661,496.13</u>	<u>\$1,622,622.00</u>	<u>-2.34%</u>	<u>\$1,666,886.93</u>		<u>0.32%</u>